(iii) Changes to accounting policies (Continued)

(d) Reserves

Under Canadian GAAP – Prior to 2011, the Company recorded the value of warrants issued to warrants and share

based payments to contributed surplus.

Under IFRS – IFRS requires an entity to present for each component of equity, reconciliation between the carrying

amount at the beginning and end of the period, separately disclosing each change. IFRS requires a separate

disclosure of the value that relates to "Reserves for warrants", "Reserves for share based payments" and any other

component of equity.

(iv) Presentation

Certain amounts in the unaudited condensed consolidated interim statements of financial position, statements of

comprehensive (loss) income and statements of cash flows have been reclassified to conform to the presentation

adopted under IFRS.

- 32 -

Galantas Gold Corporation
Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Comprehensive (Loss) Income

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

21.  Conversion to IFRS (Continued)

(v) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP

The January 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP consolidated balance sheet has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   January 1, 2010

   Effect of

   Canadian   transition to

   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

   Cash  $  485,997   $  -   $  485,997

   Accounts receivable and advances   657,515   -   657,515

   Inventory   445,666   -   445,666

Total current assets   1,589,178   -   1,589,178

Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment (note 21(iii)(c))   3,691,172   (1,311,403 )   2,379,769

   Long-term deposit (note 21(iii)(c))   118,818   (34,228 )   84,590

   Deferred development and exploration costs (note 21(iii)(c))

6,547,135

(2,244,051 )

4,303,084

 Total assets  $  11,946,303   $  (3,589,682 )  $  8,356,621

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

   Accounts payable and other liabilities (note 21(iii)(c))  $  1,840,788   $  (9,778 )  $  1,831,010

   Current portion of financing facility   77,830   -   77,830

   Due to related party   3,382,332   -   3,382,332

Total current liabilities   5,300,950   (9,778 )   5,291,172

Non-current liabilities

   Asset retirement obligation (note 21(iii)(c))   447,400   (24,451 )   422,949

   Long-term portion of financing facility   34,102   -   34,102

Total liabilities   5,782,452   (34,229 )   5,748,223

Capital and reserves

   Share capital   26,530,787   -   26,530,787

   Reserves (note 21(iii)(d))   4,009,841   -   4,009,841

   Deficit (note 21(iii)(c))   (24,376,777 )   (3,555,453 )   (27,932,230 )

Total equity   6,163,851   (3,555,453 )   2,608,398

Total equity and liabilities  $  11,946,303   $  (3,589,682 )  $  8,356,621

- 33 -

Galantas Gold Corporation
Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Comprehensive (Loss) Income

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

21.  Conversion to IFRS (Continued)

(v) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (Continued)

The September 30, 2010 Canadian GAAP consolidated balance sheet has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   September 30, 2010

   Effect of

   Canadian   transition to

   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

   Cash  $  2,951,892   $  -   $  2,951,892

   Accounts receivable and advances   1,137,205   -   1,137,205

   Inventory   427,582   -   427,582

Total current assets   4,516,679   -   4,516,679

Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment (note 21(iii)(c))   3,571,083   (1,415,709 )   2,155,374

   Long-term deposit (note 21(iii)(c))   272,699   (118,818 )   153,881

   Deferred development and exploration costs (note 21(iii)(c))   6,166,216   (2,430,224 )   3,735,992

Total assets  $  14,526,677   $  (3,964,751 )  $  10,561,926

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

   Accounts payable and other liabilities (note 21(iii)(c))  $  1,594,051   $  (76,368 )  $  1,517,683

   Current portion of financing facility   37,259   -   37,259

   Due to related party   3,012,762   -   3,012,762

Total current liabilities   4,644,072   (76,368 )   4,567,704

Non-current liabilities

   Asset retirement obligation (note 21(iii)(c))   447,400   (42,450 )   404,950

   Long-term portion of financing facility   14,530   -   14,530

Total liabilities   5,106,002   (118,818 )   4,987,184

Capital and reserves

   Share capital   27,801,882   -   27,801,882

   Reserves (note 21(iii)(c)(d))   4,994,202   (100,046 )   4,894,156

   Deficit (note 21(iii)(c))   (23,375,409 )   (3,745,887 )   (27,121,296 )

Total equity   9,420,675   (3,845,933 )   5,574,742

Total equity and liabilities  $  14,526,677   $  (3,964,751 )  $  10,561,926

- 34 -

Galantas Gold Corporation
Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Comprehensive (Loss) Income

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

21.  Conversion to IFRS (Continued)

(v) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (Continued)

The December 31, 2010 Canadian GAAP consolidated balance sheet has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   December 31, 2010

   Effect of

   Canadian   transition to

   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

   Cash  $  2,661,798   $  -   $  2,661,798

   Accounts receivable and advances   751,233   -   751,233

   Inventory   411,605   -   411,605

Total current assets   3,824,636   -   3,824,636

Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment (note 21(iii)(c))   3,789,934   (1,490,326 )   2,299,608

   Long-term deposit (note 21(iii)(c))   343,767   (41,263 )   302,504

   Deferred development and exploration costs (note 21(iii)(c))   6,068,316   (2,582,542 )   3,485,774

Total assets  $  14,026,653   $  (4,114,131 )  $  9,912,522

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

   Accounts payable and other liabilities  $  1,127,803   $  -   $  1,127,803

   Current portion of financing facility   31,266   -   31,266

   Due to related party   2,957,903   -   2,957,903

Total current liabilities   4,116,972   -   4,116,972

Non-current liabilities

   Asset retirement obligation (note 21(iii)(c))   447,400   (59,575 )   387,825

   Long-term portion of financing facility   -   -   -

Total liabilities   4,564,372   (59,575 )   4,504,797

Capital and reserves

   Share capital   27,808,316   -   27,808,316

   Reserves (note 21(iii)(c)(d))   5,045,459   (264,020 )   4,781,439

   Deficit (note 21(iii)(c))   (23,391,494 )   (3,790,536 )   (27,182,030 )

Total equity   9,462,281   (4,054,556 )   5,407,725

Total equity and liabilities  $  14,026,653   $  (4,114,131 )  $  9,912,522

- 35 -

Galantas Gold Corporation
Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Comprehensive (Loss) Income

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

21.  Conversion to IFRS (Continued)

(v) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (Continued)

The Canadian GAAP consolidated interim statement of income and comprehensive income for the nine month

period ended September 30, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   Nine months ended September 30, 2010

   Effect of

   Canadian   transition to

   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

Revenues

   Gold sales  $  5,244,089   $  -   $  5,244,089

Cost of expenses of operations

   Cost of sales   3,125,974   -   3,125,974

   Amortization and depreciation (note 21(iii)(c))   582,376   (2,529 )   579,847

   3,708,350   (2,529 )   3,705,821

Income before the undernoted   1,535,739   2,529   1,538,268

General and administrative expenses

   Other operating expenses   343,494   -   343,494

   Accounting and corporate   43,943   -   43,943

   Legal and audit   99,441   -   99,441

   Stock-based compensation   7,947   -   7,947

   Shareholder communication and public relations   78,559   -   78,559

   Transfer agent   24,406   -   24,406

   General office   29,990   -   29,990

   Bank interest and fees   70,610   -   70,610

   698,390   -   698,390

   Foreign exchange gain (note 21(iii)(c))   (164,019 )   192,963   28,944

   534,371   192,963   727,334

Net income for the period  $  1,001,368   $  (190,434 )  $  810,934

Other comprehensive loss

   Foreign currency translation differences (note 21(iii)(c))  $  -   $  (100,064 )  $  (100,064 )

Total comprehensive income  $  1,001,368   $  (290,498 )  $  710,870

- 36 -

Galantas Gold Corporation
Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Comprehensive (Loss) Income

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

21.  Conversion to IFRS (Continued)

(v) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (Continued)

The Canadian GAAP consolidated interim statement of income and comprehensive income for the three month

period ended September 30, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   Three months ended September 30, 2010

   Effect of

   Canadian   transition to

   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

Revenues

   Gold sales  $  1,759,978   $  -   $  1,759,978

Cost of expenses of operations

   Cost of sales   1,118,807   -   1,118,807

   Amortization and depreciation (note 21(iii)(c))   133,362   599   133,961

   1,252,169   599   1,252,768

Income before the undernoted   507,809   (599 )   507,210

General and administrative expenses

   Other operating expenses   123,214   -   123,214

   Accounting and corporate   15,225   -   15,225

   Legal and audit   47,343   -   47,343

   Stock-based compensation   2,500   -   2,500

   Shareholder communication and public relations   25,198   -   25,198

   Transfer agent   3,605   -   3,605

   General office   10,086   -   10,086

   Bank interest and fees   23,395   -   23,395

   250,566   -   250,566

   Foreign exchange gain (note 21(iii)(c))   100,261   (49,686 )   50,575

   350,827   (49,686 )   301,141

Net income for the period  $  156,982   $  49,087   $  206,069

Other comprehensive loss

   Foreign currency translation differences (note 21(iii)(c))  $  -   $  76,332   $  76,332

Total comprehensive income  $  156,982   $  125,419   $  282,401

- 37 -

Galantas Gold Corporation
Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Comprehensive (Loss) Income

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

21.  Conversion to IFRS (Continued)

(v) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (Continued)

The Canadian GAAP consolidated interim statement of income and comprehensive income for the year ended

December 31, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   Year ended December 31, 2010

   Effect of

   Canadian   transition to

   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

Revenues

   Gold sales  $  6,831,410   $  -   $  6,831,410

Cost of expenses of operations

   Cost of sales   4,032,757   -   4,032,757

   Amortization and depreciation (note 21(iii)(c))   765,124   (2,702 )   762,422

   4,797,881   (2,702 )   4,795,179

Income before the undernoted   2,033,529   2,702   2,036,231

Other expenses

   Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment   6,123   -   6,123

General and administrative expenses

   Management and administration wages   429,436   -   429,436

   Other operating expenses   169,078   -   169,078

   Accounting and corporate   65,138   -   65,138

   Legal and audit   175,986   -   175,986

   Stock-based compensation   59,204   -   59,204

   Shareholder communication and investor relations   110,765   -   110,765

   Transfer agent   27,770   -   27,770

   Director fees   48,427   -   48,427

   General office   4,739   -   4,739

   Bank interest and fees   87,384   -   87,384

   1,177,927   -   1,177,927

   Foreign exchange (gain) loss (note 21(iii)(c))   (135,804 )   237,785   101,981

   1,042,123   237,785   1,279,908

Net income for the period  $  985,283   $  (235,083 )  $  750,200

Other comprehensive loss

   Foreign currency translation differences (note 21(iii)(c))  $  -   $  (264,020 )  $  (264,020 )

Total comprehensive income  $  985,283   $  (499,103 )  $  486,180

- 38 -

Galantas Gold Corporation
Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements of Comprehensive (Loss) Income

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

21.  Conversion to IFRS (Continued)

(v) Reconciliation between IFRS and Canadian GAAP (Continued)

The Canadian GAAP consolidated interim statement of cash flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2010

has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

   Nine months ended September 30, 2010

   Effect of

   Canadian   transition to

   GAAP   IFRS   IFRS

Operating activities

Net income for the period  $  1,001,368   $  (190,434

)
(1)

  $  810,934

Adjustment for:

   Amortization and depreciation   582,376   (2,529 )   579,847

   Stock-based compensation   7,947   -   7,947

   Foreign exchange   (53,154 )   192,963   139,809

Non-cash working capital items:

   Accounts receivable and advances   (479,690 )   -   (479,690 )
   Inventory   18,084   -   18,084

   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   (503,346 )   -   (503,346 )

Net cash provided by operating activities   573,585   -   573,585

Investing activities

   Purchases of property, plant and equipment   (68,181 )   -   (68,181 )
   Deferred development and exploration costs   (13,185 )   -   (13,185 )
   Long term deposit   (153,881 )   -   (153,881 )